
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12138 11740 11490 11298 11089 10920 10782 10614 10486 10391 10316 10249 10246 10240 10076 9679 9714 9996 10212 10538 10802 11118 11420 11519 271,933
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 750

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 687 676 668 662 657 653 653 652 642 617 619 637 651 671 688 689 689 689 689 16,285
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 687 676 668 662 657 653 653 652 642 617 619 637 651 671 688 689 689 689 689 16,285
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 696 687 676 668 662 657 653 653 652 642 617 619 637 651 671 688 699 699 699 699 16,449
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 696 687 676 668 662 657 653 653 652 642 617 619 637 651 671 688 699 699 699 699 16,449
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 696 687 676 668 662 657 653 653 652 642 617 619 637 651 671 688 699 699 699 699 16,449
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 696 687 676 668 662 657 653 653 652 642 617 619 637 651 671 688 699 699 699 699 16,449
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 696 687 676 668 662 657 653 653 652 642 617 619 637 651 671 688 699 699 699 699 16,449
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,341
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,341
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 204 200 199 197 197 199 200 182 177 187 191 197 208 219 219 219 5,098
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 211 204 200 199 197 197 199 200 182 177 187 191 197 208 219 219 219 5,098
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 150 120 156 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,836
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 150 117 153 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,833
PAKABK1A 108 106 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,409
PAKABK1B 108 106 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,409
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 358 323 308 305 290 278 271 268 264 264 268 270 238 230 246 254 265 285 320 318 318 7,456
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 199 180 182 199 211 130 130 130 133 184 216 216 216 216 4,942
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 213 199 180 182 199 211 130 130 130 133 184 216 216 216 216 4,942
SGB3GT31 209 189 173 133 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 3,022
SKSPBK1 350 336 322 294 267 256 254 243 234 228 226 223 223 226 227 210 210 210 216 224 238 265 263 263 6,263
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 322 308 305 286 274 266 262 258 258 263 265 229 220 238 247 259 281 320 317 318 7,380
TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 322 308 303 286 274 266 262 258 258 262 265 229 220 238 247 259 281 320 317 318 7,378
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 340 310 294 290 274 260 251 249 244 244 249 251 217 205 225 233 245 267 306 303 304 7,066
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 340 309 294 290 272 259 251 249 244 244 249 251 215 205 225 233 245 266 306 303 304 7,062
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PGLAGT11 360 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 318 318 4,442
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 986
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,560
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 291
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 290
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 624
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 214
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 163
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 100 100 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 25 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 7 7 7 7 8 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 935 973 1223 1165 1074 1243 1381 1549 1677 1772 1847 1914 1917 1923 2014 2425 2449 2167 1951 1625 1361 1045 1103 1254 31,875

TOTAL GEN 12084 11686 11436 11244 11035 10866 10728 10560 10432 10337 10262 10195 10192 10186 10022 9625 9660 9942 10158 10484 10748 11064 11366 11465 270,679

08-Jul-12
Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11501 11439 11390 11549 11655 11705 11748 11753 11726 11679 11647 11531 11399 11371 11530 12328 12719 12776 12779 12736 12648 12555 12392 12237 271,933
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 750

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,285
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,285
PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU5 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 430 10,320
PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,449
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,449
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,449
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,449
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,449
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,341
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,341
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,098
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,836
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,833
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,409
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,409
PGLAGT12 319 318 314 318 318 319 321 322 318 318 319 319 316 311 318 343 343 329 327 344 360 360 360 356 7,456
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,942
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,942
SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 136 136 136 132 3,022
SKSPBK1 264 264 261 264 264 263 265 266 263 264 265 264 261 258 264 282 282 271 271 282 296 295 296 293 6,263
TJGSBK1A 318 318 313 318 318 318 321 322 318 318 318 318 315 311 318 346 345 329 328 345 351 351 351 351 7,380
TJGSBK1B 318 318 313 318 318 318 321 322 318 318 318 318 315 311 318 346 345 329 328 345 351 351 351 351 7,378
TJGSBK2A 304 304 300 304 304 304 307 307 303 304 304 304 301 297 304 329 328 315 314 328 342 341 342 339 7,066
TJGSBK2B 304 304 300 304 304 304 307 307 303 304 304 304 301 297 304 329 328 315 314 328 342 341 341 339 7,062
YPKA 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 390 9,360
PGLAGT11 319 318 314 318 318 319 321 322 318 318 319 319 315 311 318 343 343 328 327 344 360 360 360 356 4,442
KLPPGT14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 986
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 100 100 100 100 100 82 78 0 360
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 82 77 60 1,560
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 82 0 0 291
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 79 0 0 290
TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 70 62 80 84 67 37 48 50 60 624
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 80 84 67 37 47 50 0 214
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 80 82 66 36 0 0 0 163
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 150
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 200
SYPS 1 25 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 60 0 0 55 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 40 5 0 35 121 150 150 150 150 150 110 35 0 0 35 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 25 25 10 25 25 45 70 70 70 20 25 25 10 10 25 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1266 1228 1127 1218 1112 1062 1019 1014 1041 1088 1120 1236 1118 1146 1243 1064 900 984 981 1024 962 971 934 905 31,875

TOTAL GEN 11453 11391 11342 11501 11607 11657 11700 11705 11678 11631 11599 11483 11351 11323 11476 12274 12665 12722 12725 12682 12594 12501 12338 12183 270,679




